Borrowings - secured loans 1,102 -   (1,102) -   735 -   (735) -

(24,809) -   21,959 -   (19,807) -  18,346 -

(23,798) -   20,948 -   (19,648) -   18,187 -

Derivative financial
instruments

Derivative financial
instruments

Total sensitivity to interest
rate risk

2016 2015

Sensitivity analysis
The tables below illustrate the potential effect on the surplus or deficit and equity (excluding accumulated funds) for reasonably possible market
movements, with all other variables held constant, based on Council's financial instrument exposures at balance date.

2016 2015

Total sensitivity to interest
rate risk

Less than
1 year 1-5 years Carrying

Amount
Contractual
Cash flows

More than
5 years

-100bps
Surplus Equity

+100bps
Surplus Equity

-100bps
Surplus Equity

+100bps
Surplus Equity

-100bps
Surplus Equity

+100bps
Surplus Equity

-100bps
Surplus Equity

+100bps

Surplus Equity

Less than
1 year 1-5 years Carrying

Amount
Contractual
Cash flows

More than
5 years

HAMILTON CITY COUNCIL ANNUAL REPORT 2015/16 108

Explanation of interest rate risk sensitivity

Group

Foreign exchange risk $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial assets
Equity securities (172) -  172 -  (180) -  180 -
Total (172) -  172 -  (180) -  180 -

Group

Equity price risk $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial assets
Equity securities -  (285) -  285 -  (324) -  324
Total -  (285) -  285 -  (324) -  324

Explanation of foreign exchange risk sensitivity

Explanation of equity price risk sensitivity

NOTE 38:  CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

The Council's capital is its equity (or ratepayers' funds), which comprises accumulated funds and reserves.  Equity is represented by net assets.

Other reserves are created to set aside funding from general rates for future expenditure on specific projects or activities as approved by Council.

Trust and bequest reserves are set up where Council has been donated funds that are restricted for particular purposes. Deductions are made
where funds have been used for the purpose they were donated.